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ADDENDUM #1 
11/17/2025 

 

To the drawings and specifications for: 

  
ALL BID PACKAGES 

for the 

Etna High Point Park Site Improvements Project 
For Etna Township 

 

PROJECT c24232 

 
TO ALL BIDDERS OF RECORD: 

 
This Addendum supplements and amends the original Drawings and Project Manual, dated 10/23/2025, and shall be 
considered in preparing bids and shall become a part of the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in the space provided on the Bid form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification. 

 

CHANGES TO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 

EXTENSION OF BID DUE DATE 

A. 25-1023_BID_DOCUMENTS_Etna High Point Park_Site Improvements-FINAL:  

a. Sealed proposals for “Construction of Etna High Point Park Site Improvements 
Project” will be received by the Etna Board of Trustees, c/o Jackie Cotugno, 
fiscal@etnatownship.com , Fiscal Officer for Etna Township at 81 Liberty Street, Etna, 
OH  43018, until Monday, November 24th, 2025, at 3:00 PM. Bids may be submitted 
in either hard copy form or electronically by email in a single PDF file format (10mb 
max file size).   

PLAN HOLDERS & PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDEES 

A. PLAN HOLDERS – list to date is attached 

B. PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDEES – list is attached 

CLARIFATIONS 

A. The electrical contractor will obtain the electrical permit through Liking County Building Department 

B. Direct bore method is acceptable for conduit installation provided you do not impact tree roots. Ensure 
routing follows plans to stay outside tree drip lines. 

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

C. SHEET L4.02: 

a. Updated the board dimensions on detail 3/ L4.02 to 1”x8” and 1”x6” 

b. Updated the board dimensions on detail 4/ L4.02 to 1”x8” and 1”x6” 

D. SHEET E0.01: 

a. Updated luminaire schedule as shown per RFI responses. 
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E. SHEET E2.01: 

a. Revised coded notes on branch circuit home-runs throughout the site to clarify which lighting 
contactor circuits should extend through. 

b. Revised general and coded notes to change Milbank enclosure to generic specification of 
products in a pad-mounted weatherproof enclosure and define all elements to be installed 
within that enclosure.  

c. Revised general and coded notes to clarify contactors for controls. 

F. SHEET E7.01: 

a. Revised Detail 1 to change from Milbank enclosure/components to generic enclosure with 
clarification of equipment to be installed within. 

b. Revised detail 3 to move on page and to revise height to match E2.01.  

c. Revised details 4 & 5 to move on page and to define the diameter of the concrete bases. 

d. Added One Line diagram as shown for clarification. 

G. SHEET E8.01:  

a. 26 00 15 D – revised manufacturers per long lead time for Milbank enclosures. 

b. 26 09 23 – added specification section for lighting contactors, timeclocks, and photocells. 

c. 26 24 20 H – Revised description to be generic and remove Milbank reference per long lead 
time for Milbank enclosures. 

ATTACHMENTS 

A. L4.02, E0.01, E2.01, E7.01, E8.01 

B. PLAN HOLDERS 

C. PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDEES 
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ETNA HIGH POINT
PARK - SITE
IMPROVEMENTS
950 Pike Street SW
Etna, Ohio
43018
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1650 Watermark Dr.
Columbus, Ohio, 43215
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Etna High Point Park – Site & Landscape Improvements Project 
 

Bidding Documents – Plan Set Holders – as of 11/18/25 

1. The Builders Exchange 

Attn: Cyndi Thorton 

p 216.393.6300 x236 | f 866.907.6304 

CThornton@bxohio.com | 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___www.bxohio.com___.YzJ1Om1rc2s6Yzpv

OjkxMmI2ODRiNzYwNjE5ZWJjZDE2NDc1MDYzOTQ2YjhkOjc6ZTRjZDoxOTFlNGMxND

hlYTkyNzM3YTZhNGIxZTU2MDExMjUzNTdmODczMzA0NTcxZGVjNGIwZmU5NjY2YW

Y1MmE0ZjdhOnQ6VDpG 

 

2. Construct Connect 

Attn: Joy Sayre 

513.458.5969 

Fax 866.570.8187 

joy.sayre@ConstructConnect.com 

  

3. Miles-McClellan Construction 

Chris King 740.450.6889 

2100 Builders Place 

Columbus, OH 43204 

chris.king@mmbuildings.com 

 

4. Mark Evans 

614.831.1600 Cell 

81 Liberty Street 

PO Box 188 

Etna, OH 43018-0188 

mevans@etnatownship.com 
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5. Jess Howard Electric Company 

Madeline Case 

614.861.1300 Ext: 238 

6630 Taylor Road  

Blacklick OH 43004 

madeline.case@jesshoward.com 

 

6. Builderscape, Inc. 

Chris Matthews 

614.679.2588 

10496 Parks Court 

Marysville, OH 43040 

chris@builderscape.com 

 

7. Law General Contracting/ Xtreme Asphalt 

Scott Vierstra  

740.584.1073 

scott@lawxtreme.com 

 

8. Deltek, Inc. 

Patricia Manarin 

2291 Wood Oak Drive 

Herndon VA 20171 

PublicRecords@deltek.com 

 

9. Cruikshank Plumbing 

Deven Cruikshank 

deven@cruikshankplumbing.com 
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10. Setterlin 

Andrew J. Currie 

P: (614) 586-0244 

C: (614) 537-2406 

a.currie@setterlin.com 

 

11. SERVICE SUPPLY LTD INC 

Jerry Groves 

614.861.3681 

1610 Lancaster Ave. 

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

jgroves@servicesupplyltd.com 

 

12. Star Consultants, Inc. 

Taha Alghothani 

(614) 538-8445 ext. 232 

1910 Crown Park Court 

Columbus, Ohio 43235 

taha@starconsultants.org 

 

 

13. R & J Commercial Contracting 

Rob Justice 

rob.justice@yahoo.com   

 

14. Dodge Construction Network 

Brenda Cusack 

brenda.cusack@construction.com 
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15. Mills Fence Co. 

Randy Foor 

Office 614-876-9944 

Mobile 740-975-4418 

randy.foor@millsfence.com 

 

16. Toni Callaghan 

toni.callaghan@mmbuildings.com 

 

17. Tim Meeker 

Meekerexcavating@gmail.com 

 

18. R&J/ Frontier 

614-332-1055 

rob.justice@yahoo.com 

 

19. Chris Peters 

CS Electric 

cselectric9518@gmail.com 

 

20. Frank Welsh 

franksuap@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 



  

Etna High Point Park Site Improvements Project 

Pre-bid Meeting Sign in sheet 11/12/25 

 

1. Andrew Currie 

Setterlin Building Company 

614-537-2406 

a.currie@setterlin.com 

 

2. Tim Howard 

Jess Howard Electric 

614-861-1300 ext. 308 

timhja@jesshowared.com 

 

3. Mark Cromwell 

Builderscape, Inc. 

614-448-8611 

mark@builderscape.com 

 

4. Toni Callaghan 

toni.callaghan@mmbuildings.com 

 

5. Taha Alghothani 

taha@starconsultants.org 

 

6. Tim Meeker 

Meekerexcavating@gmail.com 

 

7. R&J/ Frontier 

614-332-1055 

rob.justice@yahoo.com 

 

8. Chris Peters 

CS Electric 

cselectric9518@gmail.com 

 

9. Frank Welsh  

(Franks xxxxxxxx) 

franksuap@yahoo.com 


	Addendum #1
	L4.02
	L4.02 - LZ DETAILS

	E0.01
	E2.01
	E7.01
	E8.01
	251118_Etna High Point Park-Site & Lands Plan Holders List
	251112_Pre-bid meeting attendees

